RESOLUTION 2020-10-21

Resolution to Award Contract for Intercom System Upgrade

Whereas, the Housing Authority received additional Public Housing funding from the CARES Act and wishes to utilize it for building upgrades that are needed; and Whereas, the Housing Authority solicited proposals to upgrade the Intercom System that is antiquated and parts are no longer available for this current system; and Whereas, the Housing Authority solicited proposals from VIDCOMM Electronic Service, Integrated Electronics Solutions Inc, and Infinity Technology; and Whereas, VIDCOMM Electronic Service was the only bid received in the amount of \$15,914.96; and Now, therefore be it resolved that, the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority Town of Dover hereby approves and authorizes the award of contract to upgrade the Intercom System to VIDCOMM Electronic Service. Motion by Vice Chairman Mullin Second by Commissioner Washington Motion carried on 10/6/2020 Original Signed By: Maria Tchinchinian, Secretary